FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-14-1999



101171240

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Some 12 12 017

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	<pre>U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)</pre>
<b>✓</b> Reel # 008760 Frame # 0329	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Raymond Cardillo IV	7/19/1997
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Stephen D. Knight	Month Day Year 7/25/1997
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Northern Telecom Limited	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) P. O. Box 6123	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Station A	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Montreal, Quebec	Canada H3C 3J5
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
10/14/1999 MTHAI1 00000002 100223 08829082	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	
,	and a second section of the second se

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT REEL: 010296 FRAME: 0472

FORM	PTO-1619B	
Expires 06/30/99		
OMB 0651-0027		

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 262-3640	
Name Thomas R. FitzGerald, Esq.			
Address (line 1) JAECKLE FLEISCHMANN &	MUGEL, LLP		
Address (line 2) 39 State Street			
Address (line 3) Rochester, New York 14614			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance documer ts.	nt # 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent N	` '	litional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or th	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	e same property).	
Patent Application Number(s	) Patent N	lumber(s)	
08/829,082			
If this document is being filed together with a new P signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application w	as Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	PCT None PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Num		PCT	
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: En	closed Deposit Account		
Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	10-0223	
	· " [	es No 🗸	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein.		//	
Thomas R. FitzGerald, Esq	- I homes / Letter	10/5/99	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 010296 FRAME: 0473

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft POBAREVOI  Tab sattings  To the Honorable Commissioner of Halleng and Trade  1. Name of conveying particles): Raymond Carillo IV Stephen Knight	Patent and Trademark Office  Patent and Trademark Office  uments or copy thereof.  2. Name and address	
	Address: P.O. Box 6123, Station A	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Montreal State/Prov.: Quebec	
Other	Country: Canada ZIP: H3C3J5	
Execution Date: July 19 and July 25, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  Patent Application No. Filing date  08/829,082 March 31, 1997	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Thomas R. FitzGerald	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 26,730	☐ Enclosed	
Address: 39 State Street		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Rochester State/Prov.: NY	8. Deposit account number:  10-0223	
Country: USA ZIP: 14614	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature 2 Date	

10/22/1997 JTIPPETT 00000041 DA#:100223 08829082

11

PATENT REEL: 010296 FRAME: 0474

## ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is: P.O Box 6123, Station A, Montreal,

Form NTP (03/95)

Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

CAS TONE DISGUISING METHOD AND APPARATUS

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Serial No. 08/829,082 , filed March 31, 1997 and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions. Ihomas J. Kr Witness Name (print) Witness Signature Assignor Witness Name (print) Date Witness Signature Assignor Witness Name (print) ☐ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

**PATENT** RECORDED: 10/12/1999 REEL: 010296 FRAME: 0475